	United States Patent and Trademark Of ON FORM COVER SHEET
	MARKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Offi	ice: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Showa Kaco Co., Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Name: Showa Kabushiki Kaisha
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnersh  Corporation- State: Japan Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes  Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 04/01/2007	City: Himeji-shi  State: Hyogo Country: Japan Zip: Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement X Change of Name Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  (s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,356,764
c. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and identification or Description or Des	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  ence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
nternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40  X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
ity:McLean	8. Payment Information:
ate: VA Zip: 22101  none Number: 703-442-4800  ax Number: 703-448-7397  nail Address: jameswray@jcwray.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1611 Expiration Date 01/10  b. Deposit Account Number
Signature: Mulil H	1. Gametis 01/08/2009
Signature Julie H. Gamot	Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1/3

## -TRANSLATION-

## COPY OF CORPORATE REGISTRATION

565, Tohori, Himeji shi, Hyogo SHOWA GLOVE CO. Company ID. 1406-01-002101

Company's name	SHOWA KACO CO. LTD.			
	SHOWA KABUSHIKI KAISHA	changed on April 1, 1997		
Head office	565, Tohori, Himeji-shi, Hyogo			
Publication	Being reported in the Kobe Newspape	ers published in		
	Hyogo Prefecture	•		
Date of the founding	October 28, 1954			
of company				
Purpose of business	1. Production and distribution of synt	hetic resin products.		
	2. Business incidental to the precedin			
Total number of the	144,000 stocks			
issuable stocks				
Total number of the	Total number of the issued stocks:			
issuable stocks and	97,200 stocks			
the content of the	The classified stock numbers:			
classified stock and	Common stocks: 65,000 stocks			
their numbers	Preferred stocks: 32,200 stocks			
	(Preferred dividend Japanese Yen	5.•)		
Capital	Japanese Yen 48,600,000			
The content of the	Common stocks: 96,000 stocks			
classified stocks	Preferred stocks: 48,000 stocks			
issued and numbers				
	Content of the preferred stocks:			
	1. Profit dividend the amount of which	h is decided by the resolution		
:	of the meeting of the board of director	s limiting up to Japanese Yen		
	50. per each stock per year to be paid to the preferred stockholders			
	at each settlement prior to pay the dividend to the common			
	stockholders. In case there remains further profit, it shall be			
	divided and paid to both preferred and common stockholders			
	equally.			

The underlined parts in this page show that they are the erased matters, respectively.

	T			
	<ol> <li>In case the amount of the payment of said preferred dividend sets forth in the above case 1 at a time of settlement does not attain the fixed amount, the deficit amount at said settlement shall not be paid in the next settlement.</li> <li>Said preferred stock shall be the stock which has not the voting right.</li> </ol>			
Provision relating to the limitation of the stock transfer	In case	the stock of this company	any may be transferred, said ion by the board of directors.	
Members of the Board	Director	Yasunori MIURA	reappointed on May 25, 2004 registered on June 14, 2004	
of Directors	Director	Yoshiaki TANAKA	reappointed on May 25, 2004 registered on June 14, 2004	
	Director	Takashi YAMAMOTO	reappointed on May 25, 2004 registered on June 14, 2004	
	Director	Sadao TANAKA	reappointed on May 25, 2004 registered on June 14, 2004	
	Director	Tsutomu SHIMODA	reappointed on May 25, 2004 registered on June 14, 2004	
	Director	Ichiji MIYANO	reappointed on May 25, 2004 registered on June 14, 2004	
	Director	Akira TAKITA	reappointed on May 25, 2004 registered on June 14, 2004	
	Director	Yasutaka NISHI	retired on June 3, 2002 registered on June 3, 2002	
	Director	Kiyoshi GODO	reappointed on May 25, 2004 registered on June 14, 2004	
	Director	Masato YAMAMOTO	reappointed on May 25, 2004	
	8-2-40, Tsi President	ijii, Himeji-shi, Hyogo Yasunori MIURA	registered on June 14, 2004 reappointed on May 25, 2004 registered on June 14, 2004	
	Auditor	Yuji TAKINO	reappointed on May 25, 2004 registered on June 14, 2004	

The underlined parts in this page show that they are the erased matters, respectively.

3/3

	Matters	relating to	Conforming to the
		TOTAL DO	Conforming to the provision of Additional Clauses 3 of the
	the	registration	Ministerial Ordinance 15 issued in Heisei 1 (1989) by Justice
	record		by Justice
	record		Ministry
			<b>7</b>
			Recorded of this transfer on
į			February 28, 2002
,			rebruary 28, 2002

J C WRAY

This document certifies that the items mentioned above include all the items actually valid and registered in the original register.

> April 6, 2005 Kobe District Legal Affairs Bureau, Himeji office Register Toshio MARUYAMA

## 履歷事項全部証明書

兵庫県姫路市砥堀565番地 ショーツ株式会社

会社法人等番号 1406-01-002101

商号	尚和化工株式会社					
	ショーワ株式会社	平成	9年 	— 4月 ———	1日変夏	
本 店	兵庫県姫路市砥堀 5 6 5 番地	<u> </u>		<del></del>		
公告をする方法	兵庫県に於て発行する神戸新聞に掲載する					
会社成立の年月日	昭和29年10月28日			<u>-</u> -		
目的	1、合成樹脂製品の製造販売 2、前項に附帯する事業				<u> </u>	
発行する株式の総 数	14万4000株	<del></del>				
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 9万7200株 各種の株式の数 普通株式6万5000株 優先株式3万2200株 ①優先株式(優先配当額5円)3万220 0株			-		
資本の額	金4860万円					
発行する各種株式 の内容及び数					当金を 等に 1 ないと	
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式を譲渡する場合は取締役会の決議を要する。					

整理番号 ア265093 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 1/4

兵庫県姫路市砥堀565番地

ショーワ株式会社

会社法人等番号 1406-01-002101

役員に関する事項	取締役	三裏泰紀	W#107 5 H 0 0
			平成 13年 5月30日重任 
	取締役	三裏赤紀	平成 I 5年 5月26日重任
			平成15年 6月12日登記
	取締役	三 裏 泰 紀	平成16年 5月25日重任
			平成16年 6月14日登記
	取締役	田中義明	平成13年 5月30日重任
	取締役	田中義明	平成15年 5月26日重任
			平成15年 6月12日登記
	取締役	田中義明	平成16年 5月25日重任
Ì			平成16年 6月14日登記
[ [	取締役	山 本 隆 史	平成13年 5月30日重任
	取締役	山 本 隆 史	平成15年 5月26日重任
·			平成15年 6月12日登記
	取締役	山本隆史	平成16年 5月25日重任
			平成16年 6月14日登記
	取締役	田中貞雄	平成13年 5月30日重任
	取締役	田中貞雄	平成15年 5月26日重任
	取締役	田中貞雄	平成15年 6月12日登記
			平成16年 5月25日重任
			平成16年 6月14日登記



整理番号 ア265093 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 2/4

兵庫県姫路市砥堀565番地

ショーワ株式会社

会社法人等番号 1406-01-002101

i		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	取締役	下 田 努	平成13年 5月30日重任
	取締役	下 田 努	平成15年 5月26日重任
			平成15年 6月12日登記
	取締役	下 田 努	平成16年 5月25日重任
			平成16年 6月14日登記
	取締役	<u>宮 野 一 二</u>	平成13年 5月30日重任
	取締役	宫野 — 二	平成 15年 5月26日重任
			平成15年 6月12日登記
	取締役	宮 野 一 二	平成16年 5月25日重任
ļ.			平成16年 6月14日登記
1	取締役	<u> </u>	平成13年 5月30日重任
	取締役	<b>滝</b> 田 明	平成15年 5月26日重任
			平成15年 6月12日登記
	取締役	滝 田 明	平成16年 5月25日重任
		<u>.                                    </u>	平成16年 6月14日登記
	取締役	西康隆	平成13年 5月30日重任
			平成14年 6月 3日辞任
			平成14年 6月 3日登記

整理番号 ア265093 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 3/4

兵庫県姫路市砥堀565番地

ショーワ株式会社

会社法人等番号 1406-01-002101

	取締役	神 門 凊	平成14年 6月 3日就
		·	平成14年 6月 3日登
	取締役	神門清	平成15年 5月26日重
		·	平成15年 6月12日登
	取締役	神門清	平成16年 5月25日重
			平成16年 6月14日登記
	取締役	山本正人	平成15年 5月26日就任
			平成15年 8月12日登記
	取締役	山本正人	平成16年 5月25日重任
		110-1	平成16年 6月14日登記
	兵庫県姫路市 代表取締役	近井八丁目2番40号 三 裏 泰 紀	平成13年 5月30日重任
	兵庫県姫路市辻井八丁目2番4 代表取締役 三 裏 泰	过并八丁目2番40号 三 聚 泰 紀	平成15年 5月26日重任
			平成15年 6月12日登記
	兵庫県姫路市 代表取締役	注井八丁目 2 番 4 0 号 三 裏 泰 紀	平成16年 5月25日重任
i			平成16年 6月14日登記
	監査役	<u> 海野 祐 遊</u>	平成13年 5月30日就任
	監査役	淹 野 祐 滋	平成16年 5月25日重任
			平成16年 6月14日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務	省令第15号附則第3項の規定	により 平成14年 2月28日移記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

平成 17年 4月 6日 神戸地方法務局姫路支局 登記官

丸 山 敏



整理番号 ア265093

\* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

4/4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003916 FRAME: 0510

RECORDED: 01/08/2009